Form 3160-5 (June 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR						FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018				
BURE SUNDRY NO	EAU OF LAND MANAGEME TICES AND REPORTS (	N <b>CARIA</b>		d Fiel	d One	ial No. 804810	c			
Do not use this fo	orm for proposals to drill o	r to re-entel	9C	D Ho	DDS <sup>f</sup> Indian,	Allottee	or Tribe 1	Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 3BS 000					7. If Unit or	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well ☐ Oil Well ⊠ Gas Well ☐ Other			192018 8. Well Nan MOBER			and No. Y RHODES WATERFLOOD PROJ				
2. Name of Operator Contact: DAVID A EY CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY OF CO-Mail: DEYLER@MILAGRO-RE										
3a. Address 202 S CHEYENNE AVE. SUITE 1000 TULSA, OK 741033b. Phon Ph: 432			o. (incluine the code) 10. Field an 87-3033 RHOD				ool or Exploratory Area			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County o				Parish, State			
Sec 21 T26S R37E NESW 1980FSL 1980FWL			LE			LEA COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK THE APPR	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	IDICATE NA	TURE	OF NOTIC	E, REPORT, C	DR OT	HER D	ATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION									
□ Notice of Intent	Notice of Intent		Deepen Produc			tion (Start/Resume) 🔲 Water Shut-Off				
	Alter Casing	Hydraulic I	Fracturi	ng 🔲 Recla	mation	nation 🗖 Well Integrity			grity	
	- • ·	New Const	ruction	🗖 Reco	•	plete 🖸 Other				
_		□ Plug and A	bandon		🛛 Temporarily Abandon					
	Convert to Injection	on 🖸 Plug Back			Water Disposal e of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.					
testing has been completed. Final Aband determined that the site is ready for final i 06/08/18: STRIP OUT-OF-HOLE 06/09/18: RIH W/ 6-1/4" BIT X 7" CIRC.WELL-UNSUCCESSFUL; F 06/11/18: TAG CMT. @ 2,867'; PU 06/12/18: TAG CMT. @ 2,865'; PU 06/13/18: TAG CMT. @ 2,746'; CI HELD OK.	nspection. W/ RODS X TUBING. CSG. SCRAPER; SET 7" HY PUMP 25 SXS.CMT. @ 2,87 IRC. WELL X PUMP 25 SXS	YDROMECH 2(PER BLM) 5.CMT. @ 2.8	BRIDO WOC.	SE PLUG @ : OC.	2,872'; ATTEM	IPT TC	)			
WELL TEMPORARILY ABANDO	NED 06/13/18.									
SPECIAL ENERGY CORP. RESP PERIOD OF FIVE(5) YEARS, WI	PECTFULLY REQUEST TEN	MPORARY A SEC EVALU/	BANDO ATES 1	THE SECON	DARY OIL REC	COVE	٦Y			
eft 6-13-18 exp 6-28-19 \$								-19		
	and correct. ectronic Submission #425570 For CIMAREX ENERGY ( ted to AFMSS for processing )	COMPÅNÝ OF	<sup>c</sup> CO, s	Well Informati ent to the Hot	on System					
Namc (Printed/Typed) DAVID A EYL	Title									
Signature (Electronic Subm	ission)	Date	06/2 <sup>-</sup>	7/2018						
	THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR					<u>רייי</u> ר ר			
			AU		OK REC	JRD	T			
Approved By		Title				<u>                                     </u>		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.				JUN 2	9 2018	/s/	Jonat	hon	Shepar	
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S. States any false, fictitious or fraudulent stater	C. Section 1212, make it a crime fo nents or representations as to any m	or any person kn natter within its	wingly jurisc <b>i i</b>	<u>Reau of lan</u>	D MANAGEME	iment o	r agency o	f the Un	ited	
Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REVISE	D ** BLM REVISED ** BL	LM REVISE	D ** B	LM REVISE	FIELD OFFICE ED ** BLM RI	EVISE	D **			
		Popord O								

• 'a

Accepted for Record Only MSB/OCD 7/23/2018

## Additional data for EC transaction #425570 that would not fit on the form

## 32. Additional remarks, continued

POTENTIAL OF THE MOBERLY RHODES WF PROJECT.



